City of Goodhue Water, Sewer, Recycling
& Garbage Service Rate Ordinance 162
July 13, 2022
The City of Goodhue, pursuant to chapters 52.53 and 30.11 of the City of
Goodhue Code, hereby, after extensive study and research, adopts the following
rate schedules (see exhibit A) for the city services. Such rates shall become
effective upon passage and publication of this Ordinance.
Member voting aye were: Thuman, O’Reilly, Brunkhorst, Hahn & Bien.
Members voting nay were: none. To being Aug. 1, 2022.
Kerry D. Bien, Mayor
Jill Buxengard, City Clerk

Description Price Tax

Residential Recycling S 4.00 0%
Commercial Recycling S 4.00 0%
Residential Senior Disposal Fee S 6.25 9.75%
Residential Disposal Fee S 6.75 9.75%
Residential Senior Garbage Collection S 6.40 9.75%
Residential Garbage Collection $11.50 9.75%
Commercial Disposal Fee $17.50 17.00%
Minimum Sewer Service $42.00 0%
Minimum of $36.00 or if > 20,000 gallons .01/7.5 gallons 0%

Residential Water

Minimum Water Connection $23.00 0%
Over Minimum Tier 1 - 0-4000 Gallons $2.80/1000 Gallons 0%
Over Minimum Tier 2 - 4001-above Gallons $3.05/1000 Gallons 0%
Water Assessment Charge $0.81 0%

Commercial Water

Minimum Water Connection $23.00 6.875%
Over Minimum Tier 1 - 0-4000 Gallons $2.80/1000 Gallons 6.875%
Over Minimum Tier 2 - 4001-above Gallons $3.05/1000 Gallons 6.875%
Water Assessment Charge $0.81 0%

BULK $50/3000 gallons or $150/semi or tanker



